

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chair, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Tony Miller (3rd AL) Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, April 8, 2019

12:25 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Independence Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Brian Gaddie, Director of the Public Works Department, will make a presentation on the progress of capital improvement projects at the Jackson County Jail.

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20127 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 01-2019 for the 2019

Pavement Maintenance Project (asphaltic concrete overlay), No. 3232, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$1,474,368.10, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no

additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 20127bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #20127. The motion passed by voice vote.

20128 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 02-2019 for the 2019

Pavement Maintenance Project, Phase 2 (Chip Seal), No. 3233, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$915,955.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to

the County.

Attachments: 20128bu.pdf

20128adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend

do pass Resolution #20128. The motion passed by voice vote.

20129 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2019 for the 2019

Pavement Maintenance Project, Phase 3 - Pavement Marking, No. 3234, to Streetwise Inc., of Grandview, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to

exceed \$91,903.83, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to

approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to

the County.

Attachments: 20129bu.pdf

20129adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20129. The motion passed by voice vote.